Features
• AEC-Q101 qualified
• Peak pulse power:
– 5000 W (10/1000 μs)
– up to 48 kW (8/20 μs)
• Stand-off voltage range from 5 V to 100 V
• Unidirectional and bidirectional types
• Low leakage current: 0.2 µA at 25 °C

Application and design guidelines
DS13895 - Rev 2 page 12/15
4 Ordering information
Table 5. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
SM50TxxAY/CAY(1) See Table 6. Marking. SMC 264 mg 2500 Tape and reel
1. Where xx is nominal value of VBR and A or CA indicates unidirectional or bidirectional version.
Table 6. Marking
Order code Marking Order code Marking
SM50T6V8AY EAIY SM50T6V8CAY EAIY
SM50T7V0AY EAKY SM50T7V0CAY EAKY
SM50T7V5AY EALY SM50T7V5CAY EALY
SM50T10AY EAPY SM50T10CAY EAPY
SM50T12AY EASY SM50T12CAY EASY
SM50T13AY EAUY SM50T13CAY EAUY
SM50T14AY EAWY SM50T14CAY EAWY
SM50T15AY EAYY SM50T15CAY EAYY
SM50T16AY EBAY SM50T16CAY EBAY
SM50T18AY EBCY SM50T18CAY EBCY
SM50T19AY EBEY SM50T19CAY EBEY
SM50T21AY EBIY SM50T21CAY EBIY
SM50T23AY EBMY SM50T23CAY EBMY
SM50T26AY EBOY SM50T26CAY EBOY
SM50T27AY EBPY SM50T27CAY EBPY
SM50T28AY EBQY SM50T28CAY EBQY
SM50T30AY EBSY SM50T30CAY EBSY
SM50T33AY EBUY SM50T33CAY EBUY
SM50T35AY EBWY SM50T35CAY EBWY
SM50T36AY EBXY SM50T36CAY EBXY
SM50T39AY EBZY SM50T39CAY EBZY
SM50T42AY ECCY SM50T42CAY ECCY
SM50T47AY ECGY SM50T47CAY ECGY
SM50T56AY ECOY SM50T56CAY ECOY
SM50T68AY ECYY SM50T68CAY ECYY
SM50T75AY EDEY SM50T75CAY EDEY
SM50T82AY EDKY SM50T82CAY EDKY
SM50T100AY EDZY SM50T100CAY EDZY
SM50T117AY EEOY SM50T117CAY EEOY
Note: Marking differentiation between unidirectional and bidirectional devices is done with cathode bar.
SM50TxxAY, SM50TxxCAY
Ordering information
DS13895 - Rev 2 page 13/15